SWEETWATER DOWNS - September 13, 2025 - Race 1
STAKES Exacta S. - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No Nomination. $200 to Pass the Entry Box. Preference by Total Earnings in

EQUIBASE

2024-2025. Purse to be Divided: 50% to winner, 25% to second, 10% to third, 8% to fourth, and 7% to fifth. Field will be Limited to
Ten. Three Year Olds .126 Ibs. Older .128 Ibs. Fillies and Mares allowed .3 Ibs.

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purl's Gray Ego - 1:16.31 - August 31, 2014)
Purse: $26,200 Added

Available Money: $26,200
Value of Race: $26,200 1st $13,100, 2nd $6,550, 3rd $2,620, 4th $2,096, 5th $1,834
Weather: Clear, 63° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:00 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
6Sep25 “SWF! 6  Sunrise Mischief (Bethke, Scott)
6Sep25 ‘SWF? 1 Kona Skye (Aguilar, Daniel)
31Aug25 ‘SWF! 2 Furlongin for Luv (Canales, Jesus)
1Sep25 °ELK? 5  Cucina (Coates, Jimmy)

31Aug25 'BKF? 4 Cowboy CIiff (Virgen, Jesus)
30Aug25 SELK? 3 Size Lord (Dominguez, Victor)

Final Time: 1:19.00
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:
Breeder: SLO Racing Stable
Owner: Shaun Story
Trainer: Story, Shaun

Total WPS Pool: $626

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
6  Sunrise Mischief 5.00 4.20 240  $1.00 Exacta
1 Kona Skye 24.40 2.80  $2.00 Quinella
2 Furlongin for Luv 2.20  $0.10 Superfecta

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 12
128 BLb 6 1 oHead  jHead
128 BLf 1 4 51 gHead
128 BL 2 3 6 6
128 Bf 55 4* oHead
130 BLb 4 2 312 gHead
128 BLb 3 6 qHead 43

$0.50 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
6-1

1-6

6-1-ALL-ALL

6-1-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str

4_Head
5112
3Heald

Payoff
4.80
8.80
1.65
6.25

Pgm Horse Name

6  Sunrise Mischief
Kona Skye
Furlongin for Luv
Cucina

Cowboy Cliff
Size Lord

w s AN

Start

1
4
3
5
2
6

1/4

2Head
54 3/4
&5 3/4
43/4

3Head
1Head

1/2 Str
1Head 13

53 1/4 23

63 1/2 44
2Head 54 1/4
3Head 34
4_Neck 64 3/4

Fin
13172
23 1/2
37
41614
518 1/4
623 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Story, Shaun; 1 - Hadley, Tori; 2 - Hall, Dru; 5 - Scudder, R.; 4 - Green, Woody; 3 - Greene, David

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

6 -Shaun Story; 1 - GT Racing LLC; 2 -Dru Hall; 5 -R. Mike Scudder; 4 -Judd A. Whitworth; 3 - Hemsley Ranch;

Odds

1.50
9.70
2.30
54.60
22.80
1.40*

Pool
116
82
11
108

Comments

took command early
stalked late effort
stalked late interest
mild bid throughout
brief speed faded
no final rally

Sunrise Mischief, Bay Gelding, by Curlin to Mischief out of Pleasing Sunrise, by Speightstown. Foaled Feb 17, 2021 in California.

SUNRISE MISCHIEF took command early. KONA SKYE stalked late effort. FURLONGIN FOR LUV stalked late interest. CUCINA mild bid throughout.
COWBOY CLIFF brief speed faded. SIZE LORD no final rally.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

