SWEETWATER DOWNS - September 13, 2025 - Race 1

STAKES Exacta S. - Thoroughbred



FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. No Nomination. \$200 to Pass the Entry Box. Preference by Total Earnings in 2024-2025. Purse to be Divided: 50% to winner, 25% to second, 10% to third, 8% to fourth, and 7% to fifth. Field will be Limited to

Ten. Three Year Olds .126 lbs. Older .128 lbs. Fillies and Mares allowed .3 lbs.

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purl's Gray Ego - 1:16.31 - August 31, 2014)

Purse: \$26,200 Added Available Money: \$26,200

Value of Race: \$26,200 1st \$13,100, 2nd \$6,550, 3rd \$2,620, 4th \$2,096, 5th \$1,834

Weather: Clear, 63° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:00 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Sep25 ⁴ SWF ¹	6	Sunrise Mischief (Bethke, Scott)	128	BL b	6	1	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ^{3 1/2}	1.50	took command early
6Sep25 ⁴ SWF ²	1	Kona Skye (Aguilar, Daniel)	128	BL f	1	4	5 ¹	5 ^{Head}	21	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	9.70	stalked late effort
31Aug25 ⁷ SWF ¹	2	Furlongin for Luv (Canales, Jesus)	128	BL	2	3	6	6	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{9 1/4}	2.30	stalked late interest
1Sep25 ⁹ ELK ¹	5	Cucina (Coates, Jimmy)	128	B f	5	5	4 ⁴	2 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ²	54.60	mild bid throughout
31Aug25 ⁷ BKF ²	4	Cowboy Cliff (Virgen, Jesus)	130	BL b	4	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ⁵	22.80	brief speed faded
30Aug25 ⁶ ELK ¹	3	Size Lord (Dominguez, Victor)	128	BL b	3	6	1 ^{Head}	4 ³	6	6	1.40*	no final rally

Final Time: 1:19.00 Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Sunrise Mischief, Bay Gelding, by Curlin to Mischief out of Pleasing Sunrise, by Speightstown. Foaled Feb 17, 2021 in California.

Breeder: SLO Racing Stable

Owner: Shaun Story Trainer: Story, Shaun

Total WPS Pool: \$626

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Sunrise Mischief	5.00	4.20	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	6-1	4.80	116
1	Kona Skye		24.40	2.80	\$2.00 Quinella	1-6	8.80	82
2	Furlongin for Luv			2.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-1-ALL-ALL	1.65	11
	ū				\$0.50 Trifecta	6-1-2	6.25	108

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T dot i circimanoc italiming Line i review							
ne Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
hief 1	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	13 1/2			
4	5 ^{4 3/4}	5 ^{3 1/4}	2^3	2 ^{3 1/2}			
Luv 3	U	U	4 ⁴	3 ⁷			
5	-	2	J	4 ¹⁶ 1/4			
2	J	3	3	5 ¹⁸ 1/4			
6	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	6 ^{4 3/4}	6 ^{23 1/4}			
	hief 1 4 Luv 3 5	hief 1 2Head 4 5 ⁴ 3/ ⁴ Luv 3 6 ⁵ 3/ ⁴ 5 4 ^{3/4}	hief 1 2 Head 1 Head 4 54 3/4 53 1/4 Luv 3 65 3/4 63 1/2 5 43/4 2 Head 2 3 Head 3 Head 3 Head	hief 1 2 Head 1 Head 13 14 54 3/4 53 1/4 23 14 14 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14			

Trainers: 6 - Story, Shaun; 1 - Hadley, Tori; 2 - Hall, Dru; 5 - Scudder, R.; 4 - Green, Woody; 3 - Greene, David

Owners: 6 -Shaun Story; 1 - GT Racing LLC; 2 -Dru Hall; 5 -R. Mike Scudder; 4 -Judd A. Whitworth; 3 - Hemsley Ranch;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SUNRISE MISCHIEF took command early. KONA SKYE stalked late effort. FURLONGIN FOR LUV stalked late interest. CUCINA mild bid throughout. COWBOY CLIFF brief speed faded. SIZE LORD no final rally.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.